
 
 

INFORMATION FOR BLOCK 2 – ÀBAN MOUNTAINEERING CLUB 

 

Dear Parent/Guardian,  

 

We’re looking forward to welcoming your child onto the second block of the Àban Mountaineering 

Club. Please read this letter carefully as it includes important information regarding the programme. 

 

Regular sessions: We will meet at Àban’s base at Merkinch Welfare Hall, 30 Grant Street, Inverness, 

IV3 8BN each Sunday at 1000. From there we’ll take our minibus to get to local hillwalking venues. 

Feel free to meet our staff at the beginning of the session, they’re happy to answer any specific 

questions and if there’s anything you think they should be aware of regarding your child.  

Each session will be carefully planned and led by our staff Morag Skelton, Nele Adler, Alan MacBeth, 

Emily Bowie, Robin Thomas and Helen Tatlow. Have a look on our website to find out more about our 

leaders. 

What to bring: All your child needs to bring is comfortable clothing (no jeans), walking boots (if 

possible), lunch and drink. All hillwalking kit can be provided by Àban on the day. 

 

Please note: If your child is not able to attend a session, please let Nele know ASAP so our staff can 

plan ahead. Ideally call or text Nele on 07465 759443 or 01463 718989. 

 

Expedition: Depending on the participants’ interests and abilities as well as the weather, we’re 

planning to take the group for a local hillwalking trip. We’ll keep you posted and let you know closer 

to the expedition date, where exactly we’ll go.   

 

Here’s an overview of the upcoming sessions: 

Regular Sessions 

Sunday 21st April  1000 - 1700 

Sunday 28th April 1000 - 1700 

Sunday 5th May 1000 - 1700 

Sunday 12th May 1000 - 1700 

Sunday 19th May 1000 - 1700 

Sunday 26th May 1000 - 1700 

Sunday 2nd June 1000 - 1700 

Sunday 9th June 1000 - 1700 

Sunday 16th June 1000 - 1700 

Expedition 

Saturday 22nd June overnight to Sunday 23rd June  1000 Sat – 1700 Sun 

 

 


